### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NAOYA OKAMOTO	06/13/2012
Kozo Makiyama	06/18/2012
Toshihiro Ohki	06/22/2012
Yuichi Minoura	06/21/2012
Shirou OZAKI	06/26/2012
Toyoo Miyajima	06/14/2012

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FUJITSU LIMITED	
Street Address:	1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	
City:	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8588	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13549655

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 2028870357

 Phone:
 202-659-2930

Email: rpelayo@kqhpatentlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Kratz, Quintos & Hanson, LLP

Address Line 1: 4th Floor

502025482

Address Line 2: 1420 K Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 120297

PATENT

REEL: 028789 FRAME: 0259

9

Ö

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mel R. Quintos
Total Attachments: 8 source=120297 Assignment#page1.tif source=120297 Assignment#page2.tif source=120297 Assignment#page3.tif source=120297 Assignment#page4.tif source=120297 Assignment#page5.tif source=120297 Assignment#page5.tif	
source=120297 Assignment#page7.tif source=120297 Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 028789 FRAME: 0260

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNER(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED	n dieler i die neer verge, voor geste gever verge, die vermaken voor die die verschie verschie verschie versch			emphision of the second
1-1. Kamikodanaka 4-cl	home, Nakahara-ku, Ka	wasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan	
	C1000mmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm			
(hereinafter, "ASSIG hereby sells, assign to the invention ent (Title of invention) COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR DE	s and transfers t itled	t of which is hereby acknown of ASSIGNEE the entire and	owledged, the under exclusive right, t	signed ASSIGNOR itle and interest
				Car Daniel Lander Control
relating to Internat Letters Patent of th	ional Patent Appl e United States w	reation PCT/JP / as executed on even date	and/or for which herewith or, if not	ch application for so executed, was:
(a) executed on		(Insert date of execut	ion of application.	if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	uly 16, 2012			
Serial No. <u>13/549</u>	<b>,</b> 655		orney is hereby au fied data, when kno	
and any continuation, thereon, for the ful	, division, renew I term or terms f	rs Patent(s) of the Unite al. substitute, reissue o or which the said Letters lectively, hereinafter. "	r reexamination app! Patent(s) may be gi	lication based anted and
securing, maintaining	and enforcing p	d by said ASSIGNEE and wi he ASSIGNEE may deem nece cotection for said inveut d the issuance of said to proceeding, and in any l ation to same, such acts ate assignments and decla- ing and producing evidence	ion, including in th	ie preparation and
IN WITHESS WHEREOF,	the undersigned	iuvéntor(s) has (have) a	ffixed his/her/thefi	signature(s).
naoya O	kamoto	NAGYA OKAMOTO	June	13, 2012 (Date)
Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	anger uniteratura ng pagamanan uniteratura na sa ang uniteratura na sa ang uniteratura na mangan ang uniteratur	( Date)
2)		Rozo Makiyama		
( Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	FAR D. S. Sanda St. St. Sanda St. Sa	(Date)
3)	n.	Toshihiro Ohki		
( Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	tanin menungan memeli. Pendangan pendangan ing 1990 menandan menganggangg	( Date)
4)		Yuichi Minoura		
( Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	water the second	( Date)

5)		Shirou OZAKI	
******	( Signature)		( Date)
6)		Toyoo Miyajima	
	(Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNER(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Makahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japa	Ď.
	100 TO 10	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled	sipt of which is hereby acknowle to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	dged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR lusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention)		
COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACT	IN INC. METHOD THEREFOR	and the second
CONTROL OF STATE OF S	Change of the control	
relating to International Patent Ap Letters Patent of the United States	oplication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date here	and/or for which application for with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution	of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on July 16, 20	11 2	
Serial No. 13/549,655	Assigned's attorne in (b) the specified	ey is hereby authorized to insert i data, when known.
and any continuation, division, renthereon, for the full term or terms including any extensions thereof (content of the full term of terms including any extensions thereof (content of the full term or terms and assignment of the full term of th	ted by said ASSIGNEE and without the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letter, see proceeding, and in any liting elation to same, such acts to imparate assignments and declarate.	t charge to but at the expense of y, desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s);
1)"	NAOYA OKAMOTO	
	( Type Name)	( Date)
(Signature)	( Expe name)	( bate)
Memo Makinamia	Kozo Makiyama	June 18, 20/2
Aono Hakuama (Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3)	Toshihiro Ohki	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
4)	Yuichi Winoura	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

3· <i>)</i>		Shirou OZAKI	
	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
6)		Toyoo Miyajima	
***************************************	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		
I-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
	territoria de la constanta de	and the second s
		The state of the s
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled	ipt of which is hereby acknowled to ASSIGNEE the entire and excl	ged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR usive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention) COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACTOR		
<del> </del>		The second secon
relating to International Patent Ap Lotters Patent of the United States	plication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date herew	and/or for which application for ith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution of	application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on July 16, 20	12	
Serial No. 13/549,655	Assignee's attorney	is hereby authorized to insert
	in (b) the specified	cata, when known.
and to said application and all Let and any continuation, division, ren- thereon, for the full term or terms including any extensions thereof (co Patent(s)").	ewal, substitute, reissue or ree for which the said Letters Pate	xamination application based nt(s) may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requessaid ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) reissue, reexamination, or public us which may arise or be declared in executing all papers, including sepproviding sworn testimony, and obta-	ted by said ASSIGNEE and without the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary protection for said invention, and the issuance of said Letters se proceeding, and in any litiga elation to same, such acts to in rate assignments and declarationing and producing evidence.	charge to but at the expense of desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and Patent(s), in any interference, tion or other legal proceeding clude but not be limited to os, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned	ed inventor(s) has (have) affixe	d his/her/their signature(s).
1)	NAOYA OKAMOTO	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	Kozo Makiyama	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3) 为本假裕	Toshihiro Ohki	June 22, 2012
. (Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
4)	Yuichi Minoura	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

5)	尾崎史朗	Shirou OZAKI	June 26, 2012
,	( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
6)		Toyoo Miyajima	
	( Signature)	( Tunn Mama)	( Bate)

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITSU LIMITED		and the second s
1-1, Kamikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the rece hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the invention entitled	ipt of which is hereby acknowled to ASSIGNEE the entire and exc	dged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR lusive right, title and interest
(Title of Invention) COMPOUND SEMICONDUCTOR DEVICE AND MANUFACT		
1121111		
relating to International Patent Ap Letters Patent of the United States	plication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date here	and/or for which application For with or, if not so executed, was:
(a) executed on	(Insert date of execution o	f application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on July 16, 20	012	
Serial No. 13/549,655	Assignee's attornein (b) the specified	y is hereby authorized to insert data, when known.
and to said application and all let and any continuation, division, ren thereon, for the full term of terms including any extensions thereof (c Patent(s)").	ewal, substitute, reissue or re- for which the said Letters Pat	examination application based ent(s) way be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when reques said ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which securing, maintaining and enforcing prosecution of said application(s) reissue, reexamination, or public u which may arise or be declared in rexecuting all papers, including sepproviding sworn testimony, and obta		t charge to but at the expense of y, desirable or expedient, for including in the preparation and s Patent(s), in any interference, ation or other legal proceeding nelude but not be limited to ons, taking all rightful oaths,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersign	ed inventor(s) has (have) affix	ed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	NAONA OKAMOTO	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2)	Kožo Makiyamu	
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
3)	Toshihiro Ohki	
(Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)
4) Yuichi Minoura	Yuichi Minoura	Jun. 21, 2012
( Signature)	( Type Name)	( Date)

Shirou OZAKI

(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

Toyoo Miyajima Toyoo Miyajima June 14, 2612
(Signature) (Type Name) (Date)

2 /2